STONEY STANTON PARISH COUNCIL

I hereby give notice that the ANNUAL PARISH MEETING of Stoney Stanton Parish Council is to be held at the village hall on Tuesday 23rd May 2023 at 7.30pm

All members of the Council **are hereby summoned** to attend for the purpose of considering and resolving the business to be transacted at the meeting as set out hereunder.

Members of the public and press are welcome.

Miss R A Ward Clerk to the Council <u>clerk@stoneystanton.org.uk</u> Dated: 16th May 2023

Agenda

- 1. Apologies for Absence with reasons given along with Council resolution of acceptance
- 2. Signing of the declaration of office for members unable to attend the first meeting.
- 3. Declarations of Interest to be given at this point or any point during the meeting in accordance with the council code of conduct.
- 4. Request for dispensations to be given at this point or any point during the meeting in accordance with the council code of conduct.
- 5. To approve as a correct record, the minutes of the meeting held on 17th May 2022
- 6. To receive a report from the Chairman of the Parish Council
- 7. To receive a financial report from the Parish Council
- 8. To present the Parish Community Awards
- 9. Any other business.